Rates for Disposal - Section 380.303

The following basic rates and charges for each vehicle for the deposit of solid and liquid
waste at a solid waste disposal facility provided with scales or when scales are not in
service shall be charged by the City:

Rates charged with scales in service - Section 380.303

Operating  Resource  Per Ton  Special Total

Description Charge Charge Charge ~ Charge  Charge

Mixed residential waste

delivered by City and ~ $22.34 $716 $29:56  ¢0.00 $29.50

contract haulers 7.59 29.93 29.93
Nonresidential waste

delivered by City $22.71 $716 $29.87 000 %
agencies 7.59 30.30 :

Nonresidential waste $22.71 $7-16 5298 $0.00 5298
7.59 30.30

Self haulers/non-

$22.71 $7-16 W $0.00 92987

franchise haulers $7:59 30.30 30.30
Construction and

demolition debris $7.16 $29.87 $29.87
generated outside of 2271 &eg 3030 9000 30.30
city

Construction and
demolition debris $22.71 $0.00 $22.71 $0.00 $22.71
generated inside of city

First 500 Ibs. @ $1.00
Sat. Only (Private $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
Residential Waste)

Clean Dirt Approved for

oy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CATEGORY | WASTE

Manifested asbestos $274.89 S7-1€ $282.05  $0.00 $282.05

$7.59 $282.48 $282.48
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CATEGORY Il WASTE

Special waste

Sludge

Dead animals/spoiled
food

Incinerator ash

Inspected waste

CATEGORY Ill WASTE
Tires (each)

Lead acid batteries
(each)

White goods (each)
CATEGORY IV WASTE

Tires—Passenger car
(each)

Tires—Truck (each)

Tires—Other (each)

Tires (bulk)

White goods (each)

$33.84

$33.84

$33.84

$33.84

$33.84

$1.50

$2.00

$5.00

$0.50

$5.00

$18.00

$160.84

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7.59

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168.00
$168.43

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$12.00

$24.75

$35.00

$1.00

$5.00

$10.00

$0.00

$20.00

$13.50
26.75

$40.00

$1.50

$10.00
$28.00

$168.00
$168.43

$20.00
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Lead acid batteries

(each)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13.50

$13.50

Rates charged with scales in service for waste generated at Duval County military
installations - Section 380.303

Description

Nonresidential
waste

CATEGORY |
WASTE

Manifested
asbestos

CATEGORY I
WASTE

Special waste

Sludge

Dead
animals/spoiled
food

Incinerator ash

Inspected waste

CATEGORY Il
WASTE

Tires (each)

Operating
Charge

$ 23.84

$274.89

$33.84

$33.84

$33.84

$33.84

$33.84

$1.50

Resource
Charge

$7-46
$7.59

$7-46
$7.59

-

[8)]
©

[8)]
©

[$)]
©

(o))
©

Per Ton
Charge

$31-00
$31.43

$282.05
$282.48

$0.00

Special
Charges

$ 0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$12.00

Total
Charge

$31-00
$31.43

%

$282.48

$13.50
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Lead acid batteries
(each) $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.75 $26.75

z’(\a’gictﬁ)gwds $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3500  $40.00
CATEGORY IV
WASTE
I;rf(se_afha)ssenger $0.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $1.50
(T;;eCsJTruck $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $10.00
(T;;ecsr;Other $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $28.00
Tires (bulk) $160.84 ;Zgg m $0.00 m
z/(\algictﬁ)goods $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00
I(::fh?dd batteries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.50 13.50

Vehicular charge when scales are not in service - Section 380.303

Sy Disposal Program Total
Waste Classification Charge Charge Charge
Three-quarter-ton pickups $23.84 $7-16 $34.00
7.59 31.43
Trailers and discarded autos $43.75 $14-83 $65.68
12.54 56.29
Six-wheeled trucks $52.02 $13:87 $656-89
14.70 66.72
Ten-wheel/tandem axle trucks $123.01 $31.46 $154.47
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$33.35 $156.36
Semitrailers $172.90 || $4382 $216-72
46.45 $219.35
Minimum charge special wastes (less than 1 $25.23 $4.08 $29 31
cubic yard) 4.33 29.56
Special solid waste/cubic yard $44.12 $16-70 $69-82
16.64 60.76
Bulk liquid/sludge per 1,000 gallons and pro rata
fraction thereof based on the capacity of the $98.76 $43:32 $442:68
vehicle/container 14.12 112.88
Rolloff, 20 cubic yards or less $104.07 $2778 $431:85
29.45 $133.52
Rolloff, over 20 cubic yards $144.84 $36-88 $1484-72
39.10 $183.94
White goods, each piece or unit $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
Rearload packer, per cubic yard $9.92 $4-08 $144-00
$4.33 14.25
Frontload packer, per cubic yard $6.65 $4-63 $44-48
$4.80 11.45
Clean dirt approved for cover $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

military installations - Section 380.303

Vehicular charge when scales are not in service for waste generated at Duval County

ey Disposal Program Total

Waste Classification Charge Charge Charge
Three-quarter-ton pickups—Commercial $14.14 $7-16 $21-36
7.59 21.73

Trailers and discarded autos $50.06 $44-83 $61-89
12.54 62.60

Six-wheeled trucks $59.51 $43-87 $73-38
14.70 74.21

Pa
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Ten-wheel/tandem axle trucks $140.73 $34-46 $17249

Semi-trailers $195.36 $43-82 $239:18
46.45 $241.81
Minimum charge special wastes (less than 1 $27.90 $4.08 $31.98
cubic yard) . 433 32 23
Special solid waste/cubic yard $49.85 $46-70 $66.55
16.64 66.49

Bulk liquid/sludge per 1,000 gallons and pro rata

fraction thereof—based on the capacity of the $111.59 $143:32 $424.91
vehicle/container 14.12 125.71
Rolloff, 20 cubic yards or less $118.52 $26-78 $445.30
28.39 $146.91
Rolloff, over 20 cubic yards $165.71 $36-88 $202.59
$39.10 204.81
Rearload packer, per cubic yard $11.35 $4-68 $46:43
$4.33 15.68
Frontload packer, per cubic yard $7.61 $4-63 $42:44
$4.80 12.41
Clean dirt approved for cover $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

The following are basic rates and charges for waste from conditionally exempt
business sources at the household hazardous waste facility - Section 380.303

_y Document Unit Disposal . Minimum Per
Description Unit ;
Fee Fee Container
Flammable Liquids $ 2.00 $125° Gallon || $ 0.50
Fuel Blendable .
Materials $ 2.00 $ 425 Gallon || $ 1.00
Latex Paint $ 2.00 $ 1257 Gallon || $ 0.50

Exhibit 1
Page 6 of 9



Nickel-Cadmium

Batteries $ 2.00 $ 1.25 Pound || N/A

" $0.25 of each unit disposal fee per unit shall be allocated and deposited in the Woodstock

Park Development Trust Fund established in Section 111.775, to be utilized and expended

as set forth therein.

A minimum charge of $1 for each load shall be imposed on all vehicles.

The following charges shall be imposed and collected to weigh vehicles using scales
when no disposal of waste is included - Section 380.303

WGT. Private citizen $1.00
WGT. Commercial 1 axle $2.00
WGT. Commercial 2 axle $4.00
WGT. Commercial 3 axle $6.00
WGT. Commercial 4 axle $8.00
WGT. Commercial 5 axle $10.00

In addition to the aforelisted charges or in lieu thereof, as appropriate, there is hereby
imposed a charge of $100 plus transportation charges to return a load of off-specification
waste to the generator of such waste.

In addition to the aforelisted charges, there is hereby imposed a charge of $200 plus all
laboratory costs for a laboratory analysis of off-specification waste.

Recycling of yard waste and white goods shall be governed by the following base rates and
charges:

Rates when scales are present and operational (Wood and Yard Waste Recycling
Facility) - Section 380.303

Yard Waste, per ton debagged $25.00
Bagged Yard Waste, per ton $27.00
Pallets $25.00
Yard Waste—debagged residential haulers $27.00
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Yard Waste—bagged residential haulers

$25.00

Private auto or truck (Up to 500 pounds, Saturday only)

$1.00

Rates when no scales present or when scales are not operating (Wood and Yard

Waste Recycling Facility) - Section 380.303

Description Standard Land Clearing
Charge Charge

Private auto and trucks (Saturday only) $ 1.00

Private auto and trucks (Other than Saturday) || $3.05

Private auto and trucks (w/Trailer) $5.10

Commercial trucks $9.60

Commercial trucks w/Trailer 2 wheel $15.95

Commercial trucks w/Trailer 4 wheel $22.30

Dump truck/Single Axle $35.65 $178.35

Dump truck/Dual Axle $76.40 $382.20

gr?ig(leei?(?g frueld $20.40 $101.90

2N el 1T $30.55 $152.80

Tree Surgeon "Box" Truck/Single Axle $38.20

Tree Surgeon "Box" Truck/Dual Axle $53.00

Semi Truck 3-4 Axles Total $109.55

Semi Truck 5-6 Axles Total $305.75
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Packers/Single Axle (18 CY)

$178.35

load

Packers/Dual Axle (25 CY) $224.20
(30 OV or more) $285.35
Roll-offs 20 CY or less $86.60 $433.15
Roll-offs 30 CY $132.50 $662.45
Roll-offs 42 CY $177.35 $891.75
Packers/Single Axle (18 CY) bagged load $185.00
Packers/Dual Axle (18 CY) bagged load $185.00
Packers/Dual Axle (25 CY) bagged load $235.00
Packers/Dual Axle (30 CY and more) bagged $300.00

Rates for White Goods (White Goods Processing Center) - Section 380.303

Commercial White Goods

$4.00
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