Rates for Disposal - Section 380.303

The following basic rates and charges for each vehicle for the deposit of solid and liquid waste at a solid waste disposal facility provided with scales or when scales are not in service shall be charged by the City:

Rates charged with scales in service - Section 380.303

Description	Operating Charge	Resource Charge	Per Ton Charge	Special Charge	Total Charge
Mixed residential waste delivered by City and contract haulers	\$22.34	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$29.50 <u>\$29.93</u>	\$0.00	\$29.50 <u>\$29.93</u>
Nonresidential waste delivered by City agencies	\$22.71	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$29.87 <u>\$30.30</u>	\$0.00	\$29.87 <u>\$30.30</u>
Nonresidential waste	\$22.71	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$29.87 <u>\$30.30</u>	\$0.00	\$29.87 <u>\$30.30</u>
Self haulers/non- franchise haulers	\$22.71	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$29.87 <u>\$30.30</u>	\$0.00	\$29.87 <u>\$30.30</u>
Construction and demolition debris generated outside of city	\$22.71	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$29.87 \$30.30	\$0.00	\$29.87 \$30.30
Construction and demolition debris generated inside of city	\$22.71	\$0.00	\$22.71	\$0.00	\$22.71
First 500 lbs. @ \$1.00 Sat. Only (Private Residential Waste)	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
Clean Dirt Approved for Cover	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CATEGORY I WASTE					
Manifested asbestos	\$274.89	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$282.05 <u>\$282.48</u>	\$0.00	\$282.05 <u>\$282.48</u>

CATEGORY II WASTE

Special waste	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Sludge	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Dead animals/spoiled food	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Incinerator ash	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Inspected waste	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$100.00	\$141.00 <u>\$141.43</u>
CATEGORY III WASTE					
Tires (each)	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$13.50
Lead acid batteries (each)	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24.75	26.75
White goods (each)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$40.00
CATEGORY IV WASTE					
Tires—Passenger car (each)	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.50
Tires—Truck (each)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
Tires—Other (each)	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$28.00
Tires (bulk)	\$160.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$168.00 <u>\$168.43</u>	\$0.00	\$168.00 <u>\$168.43</u>
White goods (each)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00

Lead acid batteries	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.50	¢13 50
(each)	ψ0.00	ψ0.00	φ0.00	φ15.50	φ15.50

Rates charged with scales in service for waste generated at Duval County military installations - Section 380.303

Description	Operating Charge	Resource Charge	Per Ton Charge	Special Charges	Total Charge
Nonresidential waste	\$ 23.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$31.00 <u>\$31.43</u>	\$ 0.00	\$31.00 <u>\$31.43</u>
CATEGORY I WASTE					
Manifested asbestos	\$274.89	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$282.05 <u>\$282.48</u>	\$0.00	\$282.05 <u>\$282.48</u>
CATEGORY II WASTE					
Special waste	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Sludge	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Dead animals/spoiled food	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Incinerator ash	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$0.00	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>
Inspected waste	\$33.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$41.00 <u>\$41.43</u>	\$100.00	\$141.00 <u>\$141.43</u>
CATEGORY III WASTE					
Tires (each)	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$13.50

Lead acid batteries (each)	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24.75	\$26.75
White goods (each)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$40.00
CATEGORY IV WASTE					
Tires—Passenger car (each)	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.50
Tires—Truck (each)	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
Tires—Other (each)	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$28.00
Tires (bulk)	\$160.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$168.00 <u>\$168.43</u>	\$0.00	\$168.00 <u>\$168.43</u>
White goods (each)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Lead acid batteries (each)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.50	13.50

Vehicular charge when scales are not in service - Section 380.303

Waste Classification	Disposal Charge	Program Charge	Total Charge
Three-quarter-ton pickups	\$23.84	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$31.00 \$31.43
Trailers and discarded autos	\$43.75	\$11.83 <u>\$12.54</u>	\$55.58 \$56.29
Six-wheeled trucks	\$52.02	\$13.87 <u>\$14.70</u>	\$65.89 \$66.72
Ten-wheel/tandem axle trucks	\$123.01	\$31.46	\$154.47

		<u>\$33.35</u>	<u>\$156.36</u>
Semitrailers	\$172.90	\$43.82 <u>\$46.45</u>	\$216.72 <u>\$219.35</u>
Minimum charge special wastes (less than 1 cubic yard)	\$25.23	\$4.08 \$4.33	\$29.31 <u>\$29.56</u>
Special solid waste/cubic yard	\$44.12	\$15.70 <u>\$16.64</u>	\$59.82 <u>\$60.76</u>
Bulk liquid/sludge per 1,000 gallons and pro rata fraction thereof based on the capacity of the vehicle/container	\$98.76	\$13.32 <u>\$14.12</u>	\$112.08 \$112.88
Rolloff, 20 cubic yards or less	\$104.07	\$27.78 <u>\$29.45</u>	\$131.85 <u>\$133.52</u>
Rolloff, over 20 cubic yards	\$144.84	\$36.88 <u>\$39.10</u>	\$181.72 <u>\$183.94</u>
White goods, each piece or unit	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Rearload packer, per cubic yard	\$9.92	\$4.08 <u>\$4.33</u>	\$14.00 <u>\$14.25</u>
Frontload packer, per cubic yard	\$6.65	\$4.53 <u>\$4.80</u>	\$11.18 <u>\$11.45</u>
Clean dirt approved for cover	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Vehicular charge when scales are not in service for waste generated at Duval County military installations - Section 380.303

Waste Classification	Disposal Charge	Program Charge	Total Charge
Three-quarter-ton pickups—Commercial	\$14.14	\$7.16 <u>\$7.59</u>	\$21.30 <u>\$21.73</u>
Trailers and discarded autos	\$50.06	\$11.83 <u>\$12.54</u>	\$61.89 <u>\$62.60</u>
Six-wheeled trucks	\$59.51	\$13.87 <u>\$14.70</u>	\$73.38 <u>\$74.21</u>

Ten-wheel/tandem axle trucks	\$140.73	\$31.46 <u>\$33.35</u>	\$172.19 <u>\$174.08</u>
Semi-trailers	\$195.36	\$43.82 <u>\$46.45</u>	\$239.18 <u>\$241.81</u>
Minimum charge special wastes (less than 1 cubic yard)	\$27.90	\$4.08 \$4.33	\$31.98 <u>\$32.23</u>
Special solid waste/cubic yard	\$49.85	\$15.70 <u>\$16.64</u>	\$65.55 <u>\$66.49</u>
Bulk liquid/sludge per 1,000 gallons and pro rata fraction thereof—based on the capacity of the vehicle/container	\$111.59	\$13.32 <u>\$14.12</u>	\$ 124.91 \$125.71
Rolloff, 20 cubic yards or less	\$118.52	\$26.78 <u>\$28.39</u>	\$145.30 <u>\$146.91</u>
Rolloff, over 20 cubic yards	\$165.71	\$36.88 <u>\$39.10</u>	\$202.59 \$204.81
Rearload packer, per cubic yard	\$11.35	\$4.08 <u>\$4.33</u>	\$15.43 <u>\$15.68</u>
Frontload packer, per cubic yard	\$7.61	\$4.53 <u>\$4.80</u>	\$12.14 <u>\$12.41</u>
Clean dirt approved for cover	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

The following are basic rates and charges for waste from conditionally exempt business sources at the household hazardous waste facility - Section 380.303

Description	Document Fee	Unit Disposal Fee	Unit	Minimum Per Container
Flammable Liquids	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.25 [*]	Gallon	\$ 0.50
Fuel Blendable Materials	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.25 *	Gallon	\$ 1.00
Latex Paint	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.25 [*]	Gallon	\$ 0.50

Nickel-Cadmium Batteries	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.25 [*]	Pound	N/A
-----------------------------	---------	----------------------	-------	-----

^{*} \$0.25 of each unit disposal fee per unit shall be allocated and deposited in the Woodstock Park Development Trust Fund established in Section 111.775, to be utilized and expended as set forth therein.

A minimum charge of \$1 for each load shall be imposed on all vehicles.

The following charges shall be imposed and collected to weigh vehicles using scales when no disposal of waste is included - Section 380.303

WGT. Private citizen	\$1.00
WGT. Commercial 1 axle	\$2.00
WGT. Commercial 2 axle	\$4.00
WGT. Commercial 3 axle	\$6.00
WGT. Commercial 4 axle	\$8.00
WGT. Commercial 5 axle	\$10.00

In addition to the aforelisted charges or in lieu thereof, as appropriate, there is hereby imposed a charge of \$100 plus transportation charges to return a load of off-specification waste to the generator of such waste.

In addition to the aforelisted charges, there is hereby imposed a charge of \$200 plus all laboratory costs for a laboratory analysis of off-specification waste.

Recycling of yard waste and white goods shall be governed by the following base rates and charges:

Rates when scales are present and operational (Wood and Yard Waste Recycling Facility) - Section 380.303

Yard Waste, per ton debagged	\$25.00
Bagged Yard Waste, per ton	\$27.00
Pallets	\$25.00
Yard Waste—debagged residential haulers	\$27.00

Yard Waste—bagged residential haulers	\$25.00
Private auto or truck (Up to 500 pounds, Saturday only)	\$1.00

Rates when no scales present or when scales are not operating (Wood and Yard Waste Recycling Facility) - Section 380.303

Description	Standard Charge	Land Clearing Charge
Private auto and trucks (Saturday only)	\$ 1.00	
Private auto and trucks (Other than Saturday)	\$3.05	
Private auto and trucks (w/Trailer)	\$5.10	
Commercial trucks	\$9.60	
Commercial trucks w/Trailer 2 wheel	\$15.95	
Commercial trucks w/Trailer 4 wheel	\$22.30	
Dump truck/Single Axle	\$35.65	\$178.35
Dump truck/Dual Axle	\$76.40	\$382.20
Stake Body Truck/ Single Axle	\$20.40	\$101.90
Stake Body Truck/ Dual Axle	\$30.55	\$152.80
Tree Surgeon "Box" Truck/Single Axle	\$38.20	
Tree Surgeon "Box" Truck/Dual Axle	\$53.00	
Semi Truck 3-4 Axles Total	\$109.55	
Semi Truck 5-6 Axles Total	\$305.75	

Packers/Single Axle (18 CY)	\$178.35		
Packers/Dual Axle (25 CY)	\$224.20		
Packers/Dual Axle (30 CY or more)	\$285.35		
Roll-offs 20 CY or less	\$86.60	\$433.15	
Roll-offs 30 CY	\$132.50	\$662.45	
Roll-offs 42 CY	\$177.35	\$891.75	
Packers/Single Axle (18 CY) bagged load	\$185.00		
Packers/Dual Axle (18 CY) bagged load	\$185.00		
Packers/Dual Axle (25 CY) bagged load	\$235.00		
Packers/Dual Axle (30 CY and more) bagged load	\$300.00		
Rates for White Goods (White Goods Processing Center) - Section 380.303			

Rates for White Goods (White Goods Processing Center) - Section 380.303

Commercial White Goods

\$4.00